## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM533828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/14/2019

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
High Voltage Graphics, Inc.		01/02/2019	Corporation: MISSOURI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FiberLok, Inc.
Street Address:	811 Stockton Avenue
City:	Fort Collins
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80524
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5189248	CHROMAFLEX
Registration Number:	2919947	COASTERRUG
Registration Number:	1195687	FIBERLOK
Registration Number:	1997085	LEXTRA
Serial Number:	88315435	LUMOTEX
Registration Number:	2177316	MOUSERUG
Registration Number:	4210832	TACKLEKNIT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-2967

Email: phirschman@sheridanross.com

**Correspondent Name:** Pamela Hirschman

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10136-3
-------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela N. Hirschman

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0862

Total Attachments: 2	07/20/2013
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2019
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela N. Hirschman/

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Merger of High Voltage Graphics Inc. into FeberLok Inc\_#page1.tif source=Merger of High Voltage Graphics Inc. into FeberLok Inc\_#page2.tif source=Merger of High Voltage Graphics Inc. into FeberLok Inc\_#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0863

This form is designed to be filled out online for your convenience. Please read the instructions carefully. Complete the necessary



Address: 1008 Centre Avenue

City, State, and Zip Code: Fort Collins, Colorado 80526

# State of Missouri

John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102 00216181
Date Filed: 1/14/2019
John R. Ashcroft
Missouri Secretary of State

# **Summary Articles of Merger**

(Section 351.430.2., RSMo) (Submit with filing fee of \$30.00)

Pursuant to the provisions of The General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, the undersigned corporations certify the following:

1. The constituent corporations are:			
FiberLok-Inc.	00216181	ope Missouri	فانتأ أجنسات
Name of Corporation	Missouri Charter #	Parent State	- :
High Voltage Graphics, Inc.	00276774	of Missouri	
Name of Corporation	Missouri Charter #	Parent State	
<ol> <li>A plan of merger has been approved, adopted, c required by Chapter 351, RSMo.);</li> </ol>	ertified, executed and acknowledg	ged by each of the constituent corporation	ns as
3. The name of the surviving corporation is FiberL	ok, Inc.	of Missouri	;
	Name of Corporation	Parent State	
4. Check one of the following:			
be the articles of incorporation.  5. The executed plan of merger is on file at the prince Stockton Avenue, Fort Collins, CO 80524	cipal place of business of the surviv	ving corporation at	
	street, city, state and zip		:
<ul><li>6. A copy of a plan of merger will be furnished by t constituent corporation.</li><li>7. The effective date of this document is the date it</li></ul>	and the second of the second o		
indicated:(Date may not be	more than 90 days after the filing date in the	his office)	
	(Please see next page)		
		ORI-01142019-2111 State of Missouri	
Name and address to return filed document:		No of Pages 2 Pages	
Kenneth C. Wolfe, Attorney at I aw			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0864

Merger - For Profit (D)

Corp. 40 (01/2017)

a. The surviving corporation m gation of any corporation or for the enforcement of the Missouri against the surviving by The Secretary of State of the	of Missouri:  lay be served with process in the Staganized under the laws of the Stagents of a dissenting shareholdeing corporation;  e State of Missouri shall be and I	I that, upon and State of Missouri r of any such conereby is irrevoor	ri in any proceedin which is party to orporation organiz cably appointed as	the merger and in any proceeding ed under the laws of the State of the agent of the surviving corporate the agent of the surviving corporate the survi
ration to accept service of p	process in any such proceeding; 1	he address to w	which the service of	if process in any such proceeding
State of Missouri which is a	will promptly pay to the dissenting party to the merger the amount, oration Law of Missouri" with re	if any, to which	n they shall be ent	tled under the provisions of "In
In Affirmation thereof, the facts st (The undersigned understands that	false statements made in this filin	g are subject to t		
In Affirmation thereof, the facts st (The undersigned understands that Authorized signature	tated above are true and correct: false statements made in this filin  Louis Brown Abrams  Printed Name	g are subject to t	the penalties provide President	led under Section 575.040, RSMo 01/02/2019 Date
(The undersigned understands that	false statements made in this filin  Louis Brown Abrams	g are subject to t	President	01/02/2019
(The undersigned understands that  Market State	false statements made in this filin  Louis Brown Abrams  Printed Name	g are subject to t	President Title	01/02/2019 Date

STATE OF MISSOURY

# John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MISSOURI ENTITY SURVIVING

WHEREAS, Articles of Merger of the following entities:

HIGH VOLTAGE GRAPHICS, INC. -- 00276774
INTO:
FIBERLOK, INC. -- 00216181

organized and existing under the laws of Missouri have been received, found to conform to law, and filed.

NOW, THEREOF, I, JOHN R. ASHCROFT, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue this Certificate of Merger, certifying that the merger of the aforenamed entities is effected, with

FIBERLOK, INC. -- 00216181

as the surviving entity.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 14th day of January, 2019.



TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0866

**RECORDED: 07/26/2019**